The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information is prepared based on the audited consolidated net

tangible assets of the Group attributable to owners of the Company as at 31 December 2019, as extracted

from the published annual report of the Company for the year ended 31 December 2019, and is adjusted

for the effect of the Open Offer as if the Open Offer had taken place on 31 December 2019.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared for illustrative purpose only

and, because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of the consolidated net tangible

assets of the Group attributable to owners of the Company as at 31 December 2019 or at any future dates

immediately after the completion of the Open Offer.

Audited
consolidated net
tangible assets of

the Group
attributable to

the owners of the
Company as at
31 December

2019

Estimated net
proceeds from
the Open Offer

Unaudited pro
forma adjusted
consolidated net
tangible assets of

the Group
attributable to
owners of the

Company
immediately

after the
completion of

the Open Offer
as at

31 December
2019

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)

Based on minimum number of
255,687,122 Offer Shares
to be issued 116,335 12,341 128,676

Based on 892,687,122 Offer Shares
to be issued 116,335 50,561 166,896

Based on maximum number of
1,662,443,354 Offer Shares to be
issued 116,335 96,747 213,082

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

II-1

HK$

Audited consolidated net tangible assets of the Group per Share attributable to the
owners of the Company as at 31 December 2019 before the completion of the
Open Offer (Note 4) 0.140

Unaudited pro forma adjusted consolidated net tangible assets of the Group per
Share attributable to the owners of the Company immediately after completion of
the Open Offer (Note 5)

Based on 255,687,122 Offer Shares to be issued 0.118

Based on 892,687,122 Offer Shares to be issued 0.097

Based on 1,662,443,354 Offer Shares to be issued 0.085